# CH \$1165.00 786751

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM402619

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		02/05/2015	National Banking Association: ILLINOIS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Grape Technology Group, Inc.
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78675101	THE NUMBER
Serial Number:	78673232	THE NUMBER USA
Serial Number:	78862667	MYME
Serial Number:	78710352	N2M
Serial Number:	78710341	NEAREST TO ME
Serial Number:	78675138	THE NUMBER AMERICA
Serial Number:	78613634	IP BROKER
Serial Number:	76621390	TICKETSASSIST
Registration Number:	3101351	THE VISION, THE VALUE, THE VOICE OF INFO
Registration Number:	2941499	PARTNER PAGES
Registration Number:	2996479	MOBILE SOURCE 555-1818
Registration Number:	2811523	MOBILESOURCE 411
Registration Number:	2740099	YOUR SOURCE FOR WIRELESS LISTINGS
Registration Number:	2813908	REACHABLE, ON MY TERMS
Registration Number:	2839035	DRIVE GUIDE
Registration Number:	2778474	PLATINUM 411
Registration Number:	2813717	GRAPE TECHNOLOGY GROUP
Registration Number:	2716420	MOBILESOURCE
Registration Number:	2738089	TELEMAS
		TRADEMARK

900382041 REEL: 005903 FRAME: 0762

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2602754	HOROSCOPESOURCE		
Registration Number:	2544908	MOVIEASSIST		
Registration Number:	2544907	THEATERSOURCE		
Registration Number:	2575917	DIRECTIONSOURCE		
Registration Number:	2544905	DININGSOURCE		
Registration Number:	2599360	TRAFFICSOURCE		
Registration Number:	2544904	INFOSAVE		
Registration Number:	2606310	WIRELESS WHITE PAGES		
Registration Number:	2470122	MY411		
Registration Number:	2840449	WIRELESS PAGES		
Registration Number:	2237468	411 PLUS		
Registration Number:	2672386	PERSONAL PAGES		
Registration Number:	2487802	GROUP CONNECT		
Registration Number:	1986228	INFONXX		
Serial Number:	76578484	TEXT DIRECT		
Serial Number:	76566196	MOBILESOURCE 555-1212		
Serial Number:	76477329	INFOASSIST		
Registration Number:	4031822	118 118		
Registration Number:	4191588	DEAL APPEAL		
Registration Number:	3525085	KGB		
Registration Number:	3888694	KGB ANSWERS		
Registration Number:	3872653	KGB DEALS		
Registration Number:	3823999	KGB KGB		
Registration Number:	4017549	KGB		
Registration Number:	3769792	KGB_		
Registration Number:	3915577	KGBKGB		
Serial Number:	77794327	542 542		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8132291660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 813-229-7600

Email: tmdocketing@slk-law.com

Correspondent Name: J. Todd Timmerman/Shumaker, Loop & Kendr Address Line 1: 101 East Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Todd Timmerman
SIGNATURE:	/J. Todd Timmerman/

DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2016
Total Attachments: 5	
source=Release of Security Interest Bar	nk of America#page1.tif
source=Release of Security Interest Bar	nk of America#page2.tif
source=Release of Security Interest Bank of America#page3.tif	
source=Release of Security Interest Bank of America#page4.tif	
source=Release of Security Interest Bar	nk of America#page5.tif

### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of February 5, 2015

The lien and security interest evidenced by (a) that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of April 11, 2006, by and among GRAPE TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its chief executive office at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19801 (the "Grantor"), and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), with offices at 231 S. LaSalle Street, IL1-231-08-30, Chicago, IL 60697, which was duly recorded on May 4, 2006, at Reel 003302, Frame 0428 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (b) that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, by and among the Grantor and the Collateral Agent, which was duly recorded on January 11, 2007, at Reel 003458, Frame 0880 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (c) that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of December 1, 2006, by and among the Grantor and the Collateral Agent, which was duly recorded on January 11, 2007, at Reel 003458, Frame 0985 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (d) that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, by and among the Grantor and the Collateral Agent, which was duly recorded on March 21, 2013, at Reel 4986, Frame 0621 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (e) that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, by and among the Grantor and the Collateral Agent, which was duly recorded on March 21, 2013, at Reel 4987, Frame 0459 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and (f) any other right, title or interest granted to the Collateral Agent in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Collateral Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1.

64135414\_1

# BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By: Jenne Van

Name: Ronaldo Naval Title: Vice President

Grape Technology Group, Inc. Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks Signature Page

# SCHEDULE 1

# **TRADEMARKS**

**REEL: 003302 FRAME: 0428** 

Trademark	App. / Reg. Number	Filing/Registration Date
THE NUMBER (Block Letters)	78675101	7/21/05
THE NUMBER USA (Block Letters)	78673232	7/19/05

REEL: 003458 FRAME: 0880

Trademark	App. / Reg. Number	Filing/Registration Date
MYME	78862667	04/17/06
N2M	78710352	09/09/05
NEAREST TO ME	78710341	09/09/05
THE NUMBER AMERICA	78675138	07/21/05
IP BROKER	78613634	04/21/05
TICKETASSIST	76621390	11/19/04

REEL: 003458 FRAME: 0985

		Filing/Registration
Trademark	App. / Reg. Number	Date
THE VISION, THE VALUE, THE	3101351	06/06/06
VOICE OF INFORMATION		
PARTNER PAGES	2941499	04/19/05
MOBILE SOURCE 555-1818	2996479	09/20/05
MOBILESOURCE 411	2811523	02/03/04
YOUR SOURCE FOR WIRELESS	2740099	07/22/03
LISTINGS		
REACHABLE, ON MY TERMS	2813908	02/10/04
DRIVE GUIDE	2839035	05/04/04
PLATINUM 411	2778474	10/28/03
GRAPE TECHNOLOGY GROUP	2813717	02/10/04
MOBILE SOURCE	2716420	05/13/03
TELEMAS	2738089	07/15/03
HOROSCOPESOURCE	2602754	07/30/02
MOVIEASSIST	2544908	03/05/02
THEATERSOURCE	2544907	03/05/02
DIRECTIONSOURCE	2575917	06/04/02
DINING SOURCE	2544905	03/05/02
TRAFFICSOURCE	2599360	07/23/03

Trademark	App. / Reg. Number	Filing/Registration Date
INFOSAVE	2544904	03/05/02
WIRELESS WHITE PAGES	2606310	08/13/02
MY411	2470122	07/17/01
WIRELESS PAGES	2840449	05/11/04
411 PLUS	2237468	04/06/99
PERSONAL PAGES	2672386	01/07/03
GROUP CONNECT	2487802	09/11/01
INFONXX	1986228	07/09/96
MYME	78862667	04/17/06
N2M	78710352	09/09/05
NEAREST TO ME	78710341	09/09/05
THE NUMBER AMERICA	78675138	07/21/05
THE NUMBER	78675101	7/21/05
THE NUMBER USA	78673232	7/19/05
IP BROKER	78613634	04/21/05
TICKETASSIST	76621390	11/19/04
TEXT DIRECT	76578484	03/01/04
MOBILE SOURCE 555-1212	76566196	12/19/03
INFOASSIST	76477329	12/20/02

# **REEL: 4986 FRAME: 0621**

Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
118 118	77/169884	4031822	9/27/2011
DEAL APPEAL	85/296830	4191588	8/14/2012
GRAPE TECHNOLOGY GROUP	76/367300	2813717	2/10/2004
INFONXX	74/566150	1986228	7/9/1996
KGB	77/205868	3525085	10/28/2008
KGB ANSWERS	77/853738	3888694	12/14/2010
KGB DEALS	77/951657	3872653	11/9/2010
KGB KGB SHIELD LOGO	77/794302	3823999	7/27/2010
KGB SHIELD LOGO	77/794321	4017549	8/30/2011
KGB_(stylized)	77/522779	3769792	4/6/2010
kgbkgb	77/783526	3915577	2/8/2011
542 542 SHIELD LOGO	77/794327	N/A	N/A

**REEL: 4987 FRAME: 0459** 

Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
118 118	77/169884	4031822	9/27/2011
DEAL APPEAL	85/296830	4191588	8/14/2012
GRAPE TECHNOLOGY GROUP	76/367300	2813717	2/10/2004
INFONXX	74/566150	1986228	7/9/1996
KGB	77/205868	3525085	10/28/2008
KGB ANSWERS	77/853738	3888694	12/14/2010
KGB DEALS	77/951657	3872653	11/9/2010
KGB KGB SHIELD LOGO	77/794302	3823999	7/27/2010
KGB SHIELD LOGO	77/794321	4017549	8/30/2011
KGB_(stylized)	77/522779	3769792	4/6/2010
kgbkgb	77/783526	3915577	2/8/2011
542 542 SHIELD LOGO	77/794327	N/A	N/A

64135414\_1

**RECORDED: 10/19/2016**